THE DATASHEET OF
IS61C25616AL-10TLI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com 1
Rev. C1
03/02/2020
Copyright © 2020 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice.   ISSI assumes no liability
arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any

VDD
CE ≥ VDD - 0.2V
tSDR tRDR
VDR
CE
GND
4.5V
Data Retention Mode
14 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com
Rev. C1
03/02/2020
IS61C25616AL  IS61C25616AS
IS64C25616AL  IS64C25616AS
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
12 IS64C25616AL-12CTLA3 44-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free,
Copper Leadframe
HIGH SPEED
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61/64C25616AL
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61C25616AL-10TL 44-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
10 IS61C25616AL-10KLI
IS61C25616AL-10TLI
400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
44-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
LOW POWER
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61C25616AS
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
25 IS61C25616AS-25KLI
IS61C25616AS-25TLI
400-mil Plastic SOJ, Lead-free
44-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
25 IS64C25616AS-25TLA3 44-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
3. Dimension b2 does not include dambar protrusion/intrusion.
4. Formed leads shall be planar with respect to one another within 0.1mm
2. Dimension D and E1 do not include mold protrusion .
 at the seating plane after final test.
1. Controlling  dimension : mm
NOTE :
SEATING PLANE
5. Reference document : JEDEC SPEC MS-027.
12/21/2007
2. DIMENSION D AND E1 DO NOT INCLUDE MOLD PROTRUSION.
3. DIMENSION b DOES NOT INCLUDE DAMBAR PROTRUSION/INTRUSION.
1. CONTROLLING DIMENSION : MM
NOTE :
Θ
Θ
06/04/2008Package  Outline
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View IS61C25616AL-10TLI on WIN SOURCE
ISSI, Integrated Silicon Solution Inc Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management